
Last First Year Agency/Title Current Agency/Title Phone E-mail

Andersen Keith 2009 Environmental Quality, InterimWestern Region ManagerEnvironmental Quality, Western Region Manage 541-687-7355 Keith.andersen@state.or.us

Anderson Sven 2009 Energy, Renewable Energy Manager Administrative Services, Surplus Maanger 503-378-6057 Sven.anderson@state.or.us

Asher John 2009 Community Colleges,Youth Conservation Corps. Director Community Colleges,Youth Conservation Corps. Director 503-378-8648x471 John.asher@state.or.us

Ball Dustin 2009 Utility Commission, Sr. Financial Analyst Utility Commission, Sr. Financial Analyst 503-373-7946 Dustin.r.ball@state.or.us

Ballard Diane 2009 Library, Human Resources Manager Library, Human Resources Manager 503-378-3635 Diane.ballard@state.or.us

Baxter Bob 2009 Judicial, Procurement Manager Judicial, Procurement Manager 503-986-5410 Robert.a.baxter@state.or.us

Bouldrey Gail 2009 Judicial, Budget Officer Judicial, Budget Officer 503-986-5524 Gail.e.bouldrey@state.or.us

Brooks Dave 2009 Youth Authority, Research & Reports Manager Youth Authority, Research & Reports Manager 503-378-6311 David.brooks@state.or.us

Byers John 2009 Agriculture, Program & Operations Manager Agriculture, Program & Operations Manager 503-986-4718 John.o.byers@state.or.us

Crawford Rhonda 2009 Housing & Community Servcies, HUD Contract Manager Housing & Community Servcies, HUD Contract Manager 503-986-2149 Rhonda.k.crawford@state.or.us

Cummings Chris 2009 Aviation, Projects & Planning Manager Aviation, Projects & Planning Manager 504-378-3168 Christopher.cummings@state.or.us

Fisher Carol 2009 Employment, Benefits Accuracy Measurement Supervisor Employment, Benefits Accuracy Measurement Supervisor 503-947-1664 Caroline.e.fisher@state.or.us

Gaines Michelle 2009 Motuary/Cemetery Board, Executive Director Motuary/Cemetery Board, Executive Director 971-673-1502 Michelle.gaines@state.or.us

Gonzalez Shirlene 2009 Fish & Wildlife, Administrative Svcs Division Administrator Fish & Wildlife, Administrative Svcs Division Administrator 503-947-6193 Shirlene.a.gonzalez@state.or.us

Harrington Brian 2009 PERS, Benefit Payments Administrator PERS, Benefit Payments Administrator 503-431-8259 Brian.c.harrington@state.or.us

Harwood Josh 2009 Administrative Services, Senior Economist Administrative Services, Senior Economist 503-378-3455 Joshua.j.harwood@state.or.us

Jacobson David 2009 Transportation, DMV Projects Director Transportation, DMV Projects Director 503-947-4064 David.a.jacobson@state.or.us

Johnson Andy 2009 Transportation, Principal Planner Transportation, Major Projects Manager 503-371-8356 Andrew.johnson@state.or.us

King Brian 2009 Administrative Services, Fleet Program Manager Administrative Services, Fleet Program Manager 503-373-7723 Brian.king@state.or.us

Krastev Doitchin 2009 Liquor Control, Regional Manager

Lewis Lisa 2009 Human Services, Self-Sufficiency Program Manager Human Services, Self-Sufficiency Program Manager 541-776-6186x3 Lisa.lewis@state.or.us

Maestre Robert 2009 Transportation, Long Range Planning Manager Transportation, Long Range Planning Manager 503-986-4165 Robert.a.maestre@state.or.us

Martin JoAnn 2009 Revenue, Acting Compliance Manager Revenue, Personal Income Tax & Compliance Manager 503-945-8539 JoAnn.m.martin@state.or.us

Masanga Jordan 2009 PERS, IT Manager PERS, IT Manager 503-603-7517 Jordan.masanga@state.or.us

McKean Doug 2009 Labor & Industries, Deputy Commissioner Labor & Industries, Deputy Commissioner 971-673-0785 Doug.McKean@state.or.us

Ownes Julie 2009 Veteran's Affairs, Human Resources Manager Veteran's Affairs, Human Resources Manager 503-373-2381 Julie.a.owens@state.or.us

Rand Shannon 2009 Forestry, Procurement Manager Forestry, Procurement Manager 503-945-7383 Shannon.rand@state.or.us

Royston Renee 2009 Revenue, Special Programs Section Manager Revenue, Special Programs Section Manager 503-945-8135 Renee.royston@state.or.us

Thorsness Jackie 2009 University System, Budget Director University System, Budget Director 541-737-0822 Jackie_thorsness@ous.edu

Van Laanen Lisa 2009 Parks & Recreation, Assistant Director, Admini Services Parks & Recreation, Assistant Director, Admini Services 503-986-0660 Lisa.l.vanlaanen@state.or.us

Wolf-McCormick Penny 2009 Consumer & Business Services, Health Enforcement Mgr. Consumer & Business Services, Health Enforcement Mgr. 503-229-5910 Penny.l.wolf-mccormick@state.or.us

Wolgamott Mitch 2009 Environmental Quality, Eastern Region Manager Environmental Quality, Water Quality Manager 541-278-4619 Mitch.wolgamott@state.or.us
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